Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(les) Name and address of receiving party(les) Jeng-Nan TZENG Name: Kuo-Hul Chlen Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? ___Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Execution Date(s) 10/23/2007 18F, No. 499, Wen-Hua Rd., Sec. 2 Merger ✓ Assignment City: Pan-Chiao City, Taipel County Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: ____ Government Interest Assignment Country: TAIWAN Zip; Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yea 🗹 No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/873,280 Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: Involved: one (1) Name: C. David Pai 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_____ Internal Address: Suite 3200 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed / Please see enclosed notice and pravious cover short.

None required (government interest not affecting title) Street Address: 1001 4th Avenue 8. Payment information City: Seattle a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ Zip: 98154 State: wa Expiration Date Phone Number: 206-372-3162 b. Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: 208-374-2899 Authorized User Name _____ Email Address: <u>dpal@pailaw.com</u> 9. Signature: 11/05/2007 Signature C. David Pai Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460
PATENT

700349164

REEL: 020078 FRAME: 0850

Nov 06 2007 2:17PM Law Offices of David Pai 206-374-2899

USPTO

10/17/2007 8:37:58 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

p.3

TO:C. DAVID PAI COMPANY:1001 4TH AVENUE

<u></u>		PATENT ASSIGNM	ENT	
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version		10/16/2007 500377027	· •	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	<u> </u>	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Jeng-Nan Tzeng		Name	Execution Date 10/16/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	Kuo-Hui Chien			
Street Address:	18F, No. 499, Wen-Hus Road, Sec. 2			
City:	Pan-Chiao City, Taipet County			
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
Postal Code:	231			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		11873280		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number, Carrespondence will Phone:	(206)37	Mell when the fax attempt is unaucoo	seatu.	
Email:		allaw.com		
Correspondent Name: C. David Pal				
Address Line 1:		n Avenue		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 32 Seattle,	00 Washington 98164		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PB070363		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		C. Devid Pel		
Total Attachments: 1 source=PB070363-A		o1.8ff		

PATENT REEL: 020078 FRAME: 0851

UTILITY - US ONLY - WITNESS .

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Jong-Nan TZENG	
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to	o as Assignon, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful
improvements in	
System and Method for Automatic Gene (hereinafter referred to as the Invantion) for which an application f	ration of User-Oriented Homepage by United States Latters Patent was
Executed on even date herewith executed on:	
	11/873.280
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America.	flied:
WHEREAS, Kuo-Hui CHIEN	
whose post office address is 18F, No. 499, Wen-Hua Rd., is hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire	Sec. 2. Pan-Chiao City, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C re right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignes, the ent	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSENOR, by these tire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application ers Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and
that may be required to affirm the rights of Assiones in and to sai without further consideration and at Assiones's expense, to identiful information concerning the INVENTION that are within Assionor's phehalf of Assignes that lawfully may be required of Assignes application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instruction of patent encompassed within the terms of this instruction. Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representations.	
referred to above to Assignes, as the Assignes of the entire right, t	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may y ASSKINGR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of	to insert or complete any
information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S	. Patent and Trademark Office.
Assignor Name Jeng-Nan TZENG	2F,No.59-9,Wufeng Rd., Kindian City,
Where Signed	Telpel County 231, Telwan, R.O.C
Date Oct. 23, 2007	Signature Junahan Fang
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

Continued on Next Page

RECORDED: 10/16/2007

PATENT

REEL: 020078 FRAME: 0852